Subject	Monroe County JRAC Board Information Request Response	a a
From	Molly Turner-King <mturner@co.monroe.in.us></mturner@co.monroe.in.us>	roundcub
То	jrac@greeneforgovernor.com <jrac@greeneforgovernor.com></jrac@greeneforgovernor.com>	
Сс	Linda Brady <lbrady@co.monroe.in.us>, MaryEllen Diekhoff <mdiekhoff@co.monroe.in.us></mdiekhoff@co.monroe.in.us></lbrady@co.monroe.in.us>	
Date	2024-01-25 14:23	

JRAC meeting schedule.pdf(~92 KB)

Minutes JRAC 10.23.23.pdf(~3.6 MB)

Dear Ms. Greene--

Monroe County is in receipt of your public records request, made pursuant to IC 5-14-3-1 et seq., seeking "last board approved meeting minutes, copy of your current JRAC Board Members and their titles, and a copy of the JRAC Board meeting schedule for the year 2024."

The information that you are requesting, including a list of current JRAC members, can be found at <u>https://www.co.monroe.in.us/department/board.php?structureid=35</u>. Additionally, I am attaching the meeting schedule for JRAC and the minutes from that committee's last meeting which was October23, 2023. Both of these PDFs can also be found at the website provided. If you would like paper copies of this information or need additional information, please let us know. There is an associated cost for paper copies pursuant to IC 5-14-3-8.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Molly

Molly Turner-King County Attorney

Monroe County Legal Department 100 W. Kirkwood Avenue Room 220 Bloomington, IN 47404 Office: (812) 349-2525 Email: <u>mturner@co.monroe.in.us</u>

-----Original Message-----From: Rhonda Greene for Governor <<u>jrac@greeneforgovernor.com</u>> Sent: Wednesday, January 24, 2024 4:46 PM To: Linda Brady <<u>lbrady@co.monroe.in.us</u>> Subject: Monroe County JRAC Board Information Request

24 January 2024

Linda M. Brady Monroe County Probation Monroe County JRAC Board

Dear Linda M. Brady:

Roundcube Webmail :: Monroe County JRAC Board Information Request Response

Pursuant to the Access to Public Records Act (Ind. Code 5-14-3), I would like a copy of the following public records:

I would like a copy of your last board approved meeting minutes.

I would also like a copy of your current JRAC Board Members and their titles.

Last, I would like to have a copy of the JRAC Board meeting schedule for the year 2024.

I understand if I seek a copy of this record, there may be a copying fee. Could you please inform me of that cost prior to making the copy?

I can be reached at:

812.620.6006 (phone or text)

JRAC@GreeneforGovernor.com

or Rhonda Greene | 10130 W Suder Lane | Campbellsburg, IN 47108

According to the statute, you have 7 days to respond to this request.

If you choose to deny the request, you are required to respond in writing and state the statutory exception authorizing the withholding of all or part of the public record and the name and title or position of the person responsible for the denial.

Thank you for your assistance on this matter.

Respectfully, Rhonda Greene